Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
  LED FlatPanel Gen. 2
LED Recessed Mounted FlatPanels
The use of state-of-the-art LED technology in conventional office and
hall illumination provides a lot of advantages like an optimal light
distribution and an increased lifetime all at an affordable price. LED
FlatPanels are fully compatible with existing conventional lighting
infrastructure, and are the perfect choice for both new and replace-

 –
 3
/
8
–
04
/
20
20
LED FlatPanel Gen. 2
Standard version – incl. driver
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. luminous flux* Typ. UGR Beam Typ. CRI
With driver colour temperature consumption* and efficiency 4H-8H angle
K33.1 K W lm lm/W ° Ra
595x595 mm
FP2-6060-38-830 567799 warm white 3000 38 4300 116 22 113 80
FP2-6060-38-840 567800 neutral white 4000 38 4300 116 22 113 80
FP2-6060-38-865 on request cool white 6500 38 4300 116 22 113 80
620x620 mm
FP2-6262-38-830 567802 warm white 3000 38 4400 117 22 113 80
FP2-6262-38-840 567803 neutral white 4000 38 4400 117 22 113 80
FP2-6262-38-865 on request cool white 6500 38 4400 117 22 113 80
1195x295 mm
FP2-12030-38-830 567805 warm white 3000 38 4100 112 22 113 80
FP2-12030-38-840 567806 neutral white 4000 38 4100 112 22 113 80
FP2-12030-38-865 on request cool white 6500 38 4100 112 22 113 80
* Production tolerance of luminous flux and power consumption: ±10%  |  6500 K on request: different minimum order quantities
UGR19 version – incl. driver
Low glare, especially suitable for office illumination
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. luminous flux* Typ. UGR Beam Typ. CRI
colour temperature consumption* and efficiency 4H-8H angle
K W lm lm/W ° Ra
595x595 mm
FP2-6060-38-830-U 567808 warm white 3000 38 4000 105 18 84 80
FP2-6060-38-840-U 567809 neutral white 4000 38 4000 105 18 84 80
FP2-6060-38-865-U on request cool white 6500 38 4000 105 18 84 80
620x620 mm
FP2-6262-38-830-U 567811 warm white 3000 38 4200 110 18 84 80
FP2-6262-38-840-U 567812 neutral white 4000 38 4200 110 18 84 80
FP2-6262-38-865-U on request cool white 6500 38 4200 110 18 84 80
1195x295 mm
FP2-12030-38-830-U 567814 warm white 3000 38 3800 100 18 84 80
FP2-12030-38-840-U 567815 neutral white 4000 38 3800 100 18 84 80
FP2-12030-38-865-U on request cool white 6500 38 3800 100 18 84 80
* Production tolerance of luminous flux and power consumption: ±10%  |  6500 K on request: different minimum order quantities
LED FlatPanel Gen. 2
4Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
The values contained in this data sheet can change due to technical innovations. Any such changes will be made without separate notification.

20
LED FlatPanel Gen. 2
Standard version – without driver
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux* and efficiency, power consumption and typ. UGR Beam Typ.
colour temperature 700 mA Typ. UGR 1050 mA Typ. UGR angle CRI
K lm lm/W typ. W 4H-8H lm lm/W typ. W 4H-8H ° Ra
595x595 mm – Without driver
FP2-6060-38-830-ND 567781 warm white 3000 3000 143 21 20 4300 126 34 22 113 80
FP2-6060-38-840-ND 567782 neutral white 4000 3000 143 21 20 4300 126 34 22 113 80
FP2-6060-38-865-ND on request cool white 6500 3000 143 21 20 4300 126 34 22 113 80
620x620 mm – Without driver
FP2-6262-38-830-ND 567784 warm white 3000 3000 143 21 20 4400 129 34 22 113 80
FP2-6262-38-840-ND 567785 neutral white 4000 3000 143 21 20 4400 129 34 22 113 80
FP2-6262-38-865-ND on request cool white 6500 3000 143 21 20 4400 129 34 22 113 80
1195x295 mm – Without driver
FP2-12030-38-830-ND 567787 warm white 3000 2700 128 21 20 4100 120 34 22 113 80
FP2-12030-38-840-ND 567788 neutral white 4000 2700 128 21 20 4100 120 34 22 113 80
FP2-12030-38-865-ND on request cool white 6500 2700 128 21 20 4100 120 34 22 113 80
* Production tolerance of luminous flux and power consumption: ±10%  |  6500 K on request: different minimum order quantities
UGR19 version – without driver
Low glare, especially suitable for office illumination
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux* and efficiency, power consumption and typ. UGR Beam Typ.
colour temperature 700 mA Typ. UGR 1050 mA Typ. UGR angle CRI
K lm lm/W typ. W 4H-8H lm lm/W typ. W 4H-8H ° Ra
595x595 mm – Without driver
FP2-6060-38-830-U-ND 567790 warm white 3000 2700 128 21 17 4000 117 34 19 84 80
FP2-6060-38-840-U-ND 567791 neutral white 4000 2700 128 21 17 4000 117 34 19 84 80
FP2-6060-38-865-U-ND on request cool white 6500 2700 128 21 17 4000 117 34 19 84 80
620x620 mm – Without driver
FP2-6262-38-830-U-ND 567793 warm white 3000 2700 128 21 17 4200 123 34 19 84 80
FP2-6262-38-840-U-ND 567794 neutral white 4000 2700 128 21 17 4200 123 34 19 84 80
FP2-6262-38-865-U-ND on request cool white 6500 2700 128 21 17 4200 123 34 19 84 80
1195x295 mm – Without driver
FP2-12030-38-830-U-ND 567796 warm white 3000 2400 114 21 17 3800 112 34 19 84 80
FP2-12030-38-840-U-ND 567797 neutral white 4000 2400 114 21 17 3800 112 34 19 84 80
FP2-12030-38-865-U-ND on request cool white 6500 2400 114 21 17 3800 112 34 19 84 80
* Production tolerance of luminous flux and power consumption: ±10%  |  6500 K on request: different minimum order quantities
LED FlatPanel Gen. 2
5Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com